

Reference:	FOI.045
Subject:	The treatment of forearm fractures in adults and children
Date of Request:	8 February 2019

Requested

1. Please could the completed surveys be returned to this email address.
2. I would be grateful if you could send to this email address your trust guidelines for distal radius fracture / paediatric forearm fracture, if you do indeed have one.

Response:

1. Please find attached the completed surveys as requested. Please note that these are for our three hospital sites: Glangwili General Hospital, Carmarthen; Withybush General Hospital, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire; and Bronglais General Hospital, Aberystwyth. Distal radius fracture and paediatric forearm fracture are not managed at our fourth hospital, Prince Philip Hospital.
2. Please find attached guidelines for distal radius fracture / paediatric forearm fracture as requested, Attachment 7.